FORM PTO-1595 RECUI	RUATI	03-01-200	)6	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	
(Rev. 09/04 OMB No. 0651-0027(exp. 06/05)	16 P	6 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5		Patent and Trademar	K Office A.s.
To the Use on the Commission of Data-to-					<del>}</del>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	ind trac	103187429	9	inal documents or copy the	ereor
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of rece	eiving party(ies):	
P	E MAGO	Name:		ntal Aktiengesellschaft	
Clouth Gummiwerke AG	y ans				
	JA MINE	Address:	Vahrenw	valder Strasse 9	
\ FE			30165 Hannover		
PATEN	TRAPER		Federal f	Republic of Germany	
	☐ Yes 🗷 No				
<ul><li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li><li>□ Assignment</li></ul>	ler.				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change					
□ Other	or realite				
	1				
Execution Date: 01 Jan 97	1				
	Į.	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached	d? ☐ Yes ဩ No	
<del></del>	<u> </u>			<del></del>	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):	This document is be	ing filed toge	ether with a new application.	
	ı				
A. Patent Application No.	1,	B. Patent No.	5,487,50	01	
, a r district pproduction its	{`	5. 1 dtont 110.	6,110,86		
	į		.,,.		
		ached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom co		6. Total number of	applications	s and patents involved:	2
dence concerning document should be	) <del>-</del> -	7 T-1-16 (07 0F	D 4 04 (1 )	0.0.44	
Name: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney	1	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 1.21(n) 8	& 3.41): \$80.00	
Fatent Attorney			he charge	ed to deposit account	
Address: P.O Box 4026			_	ed to credit card	
Gaithersburg, Maryland	20885-4026	3. Payment Informa		70 to ordat oard	
<b>.</b>	1	a. Credit Card La		ers9908	
Phone No.: (301) 869-8950	į			ite <u>03/06</u>	
Fax No.: (301) 869-8929	r				
Email: WOPAT@aol.com	j	Authorized Use	r Name		
0. Statement and signature	<del></del>	<del></del>			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the formal programmers.</li> </ol>	reacing informa	03/81/	5000 THUELLER	R 88888164 6118863	<b></b>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document.	regoing informa	1. FC:	8921	49.90 OP	ЭУ
or the chigh a cocamona	11	A.			
Walter Ottesen	Nalta	atte		February 22, 200	6
Name of Person Signing S	Signature	83/81/	5986 FWRETTER	R 99999163 5487591	
		01 FC:		49.99 OP	
	т	Total number of pages	comprising c	cover sheet: \ 23	
		<del></del>			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0064** 

## **Certificate of Merger**

After having inspected the register of companies at the Lower Court of Hannover (Amtsgericht Hannover), file No. HR B 3527, Continental Aktiengesellschaft, I, the undersigned Notary Public do hereby certify that the former company Clouth Gummiwerke AG, a German corporation, of Niehler Str. 102 - 116, D-50733 Köln, Germany, was merged into Continental Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation having the address at Vahrenwalder Str. 9, D-30165 Hannover. According the underlying Contract of Merger, the merger became effective January 1st, 1997.

Dated this 24th day of March 2003

RECORDED: 02/24/2006

Hofst Wetzel

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0065